20  Jun   Disk Residue   0.150   0.167 |   2.25   1.31   3.56   1.0   3.56   L
   Pickup Use  60 Mi/Ac   2.000   14.54   14.54   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   19.05   19.05   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $285.41  $68.28 $2,921.55   $999.26   $4,274.50   T
   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $54.19   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   515.29   |   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   3,671.40   |   Yields   |   $0.96   $1.16   $1.29   $1.41   $1.61 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   585.0   | -2,790.66 -2,677.46 -2,602.00 -2,526.53 -2,413.33   5.73
   Operating Overhead (O)   33.59   |   -10%   702.0   | -3,228.17 -3,092.33 -3,001.78 -2,911.22 -2,775.38   5.56
   ———————————  |   Budgeted   780.0   | -3,519.85 -3,368.92 -3,268.30 -3,167.68 -3,016.75   5.48
   Total (T)   $4,274.50   |   +10%   858.0   | -3,811.52 -3,645.50 -3,534.82 -3,424.13 -3,258.11   5.40
   |   +25%   975.0   | -4,249.03 -4,060.37 -3,934.60 -3,808.82 -3,620.16   5.32
   |   Break-even Yield   |   -161.28   -170.08   -176.50   -183.42   -194.89

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F11/66

   Table 11D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Garlic, 1995   Page  53

   COUNTY: Cochise   FARM:  SE AZ Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   Ks E   TILLAGE: Conventional